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Notice of Exemption Appendix E 

To: Office of Planning and Research 
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 
Sacramento, GA 95812-3044 

From: (Public Agency): City of Redwood City 
1017 Middlefield Road 

County Clerk 
Redwood City, CA 94063 

County of: _s_an_M_a_te_o�--- (Address) 

Project Title: 1200 Marsh - Carlsen Subaru 

FILED ENDORSED
It; 1!1E Offll',/4 or 

COOiffi cmi,; REC 
SAN MA 1 E!! COUfHY CA 

JUN 13 2024 

Project Applicant: _R_o_n _B_ur_to_n _____________ ___.M ....... 
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Project Location - Specific: 1111.Q:U, .· . 
1200 Marsh Road - Redwood City (APN 055-237�010) 

Project Location - City: Redwood City Project location. county: San Mateo County 
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project 
Conversion of an existing 151899 s.f. building to an automobile sales and showroom 
& construction of a new single�story 13,688 s.f. service building, including site 
parking, lighting & landscaping modifications 

Name of Publlc Agency Approving Project: City of Redwood Ci_ty ____________ _
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Ron Burto_n ___________ _ 
Exempt Status: {check one): 

□ Ministerial (Sec. 21 080{b )( 1 ) ; 15268);
D Declared Emergency {Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269{a)); 
0 Emergency Project {Sec. 21080{b)(4); 15269(b)(c)}; 
Gl Categorical Exemption. Stale type and section number: 14 CCR 15332 (Infill - Class 32)
ti Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ___________________ _ 

Reasons why project is exempt 
Tho project Is exempt pursuant to stale CEQA Gulcellnas Section 15332 because the project moc,!n ali the conditions for an in-fiii develop1m,nt 
project as follows: a) The project Is cor1$lstent with the applicable general plan designation and 1c1U appiicabie general plan poficies as well as 
with applicable zoning deslgnatlon and regulatlons: b) The proposed deveioprnenl ollCurs within city limits on a project site of no moro than live 
acres substantially surrounded by urban areas; c) The pro}ect site has no valun aa habitat for e11dangered, rare or threatened speciO$; d) 
Approval oflho project wou;d not result In any significant effocts relallng to traffic, noise, air quality, orwa1er quality; an::I o) Tho site can be 
aO:equatoly served by all required u111,11es and public services. 

lead Agency 
Contact Person: Ryan Kuchemg Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 650-780-7239 
If filed by applicant: 

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
2. Has a Not' e Exemptio�
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roving the project? Yes 

Signature: ---""-="""-'<--..:....;.-+- �j/-- 1 Date: June 13..: 202�····· Title: Senior Planner

• Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant 

No 

Aulhorlly cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. 

Date Received for filing at OPR: ____ _ 

Revised 2011 



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 
2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE , 
CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.Sa (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 
LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL 
CITY OF REDWOOD CITY 

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

SAN MATEO COUNTY 

PROJECT TITLE 

1200 MARSH - CARLSEN SUBARU 

Print 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 

41-06132024-0003 

Save 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

DATE 

06/13/2024 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

128935 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 

CITY OF REDWOOD CITY 

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

1017 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) 

[E) Local Public Agency D School District 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

D Environmental Impact Report (El R) 

D Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(NO) 

CITY 

REDWOOD CITY 

D Other Special District 

D Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to COFW 

IE) Exempt from fee 
IE! Notice of Exemption (attach) 
0 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

D Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 
IE) County documentary handling fee 
D Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

STATE 

CA 

ZIP CODE 

94063 

D State Agency D Private Entity 

$ 4,051.25 $ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ 

$ 2,916.75 $ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  _ 
$ 1 , 3 7 7 .25 $ - - - - - - - - - -

$ 
$ 

850.00 $ - - - - - - - - - -
50-00 $ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 5_0_.0_0 

- - - - - - - - - - - -

D Cash IE) Credit □ Check D Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 50.00 

SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

x Niles Lopshire Deputy Clerk 

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK OFW753.5a (Rev. 01012024} 

$ 
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'!10!:a.l Amount Due; 

$0 . 00 




